Installation and Maintenance Manual
HyperSpike® LineWave
ORIGINAL ISSUE DATE RELATED TO MOUNTING AND WIRING DIAGRAM ONLY.
CHANGE TO ISSUE DATE WILL AFFECT RELATED LABELS
 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - WARNING - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
EXPORT, RE-EXPORT, AND TRANSFER OF THIS TECHNICAL DATA IS REGULATED BY US EXPORT ADMINISTRATION
REGULATIONS AND MAY BE SUBJECT TO LICENSING REQUIREMENTS FROM THE BUREAU OF INDUSTRY AND SECURITY.
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

  90243A-MAN-LINEWAVE  Rev C
Page 2
1.1.   Part Number Breakdown:
The LineWave is available with either 2, 4, 8, or 16 speakers and is offered in several color
options.  The following breakdown describes the model number configurations:
         90243A-80X-0X-L
Certification:
N/A – Uncertified
L – UL 1480 / 1480A certified*
Color Code:
01 – Black
05 – Red
06 – White
07 – Silk Grey
Speaker Configuration:
801 – 2 Speaker
802 – 4 Speaker
803 – 8 Speaker
804 – 16 Speaker
* Note: The LineWave speaker is UL 1480A certified when powered as a direct drive unit.
When powered with accessory transformer 72575B-80X or 72542B-80X the unit is UL 1480
certified.
HyperSpike® LineWave Installation and Maintenance Manual
Copyright © Ultra Electronics – USSI, Columbia City, IN 46725 USA
  90243A-MAN-LINEWAVE  Rev C
Page 3
1.2.   LineWave Specifications
System 90243A-801 90243A-802 90243A-803 90243A-804
Type Full Range, Column Loudspeaker
Operation Mode 16/8/4Ω Loudspeaker with Optional Line Matching Transformer
Number of Speakers in Array 2 4 8 16
Maximum Power Draw:
16Ω, 8Ω, and 4Ω Models
20W 40W 80W 160W
Max SPL @ 1m, 18V Direct Drive 105dB 111dB 117dB 123dB
Peak SPL @ 1m 113dB 119dB 125dB 131dB
Usable Range @ 80dB,
A-Weighted
17m (56ft) 35m (115ft) 70m (230ft) 141m (463ft)
*Reverb SPL @ 10 ft, 18V Direct Drive 87.8 91.7 94.3 95.7
*Anechoic SPL @ 3m, 18V Direct Drive 93.4 98.0 103.0 104.0
Input Sensitivity (2.83Vrms/1m) 85dB 91dB  97dB 103dB
Nominal Impedance 16Ω 8Ω 4Ω 4Ω, 2 Channel
Vertical Coverage -9dB
(Avg. 1kHz-4kHz)
99° 45° 21° 10°
Frequency Response (+/- 6dB) 250Hz-15kHz
Required Input Signal Processing High Pass at 200Hz – Direct Drive Models Only
Horizontal Coverage -9dB
(Avg. 1kHz-4kHz)
187°
Maximum Input Voltage:
16Ω, 8Ω, and 4Ω Models
18V RMS, 36V Peak
Color Black, Red, White, Silk Grey
Enclosure Material Aluminum
Grille Material Steel
Input Connection SJOOW Cable, 6ft. Provided
Ingress Protection Indoor and Outdoor Applications
Product Dimensions, HxWxD  (in)  6.6 x 4.9 x 2.9  12.3 x 4.9 x 2.9 23.7 x 4.9 x 2.9  46.5 x 4.9 x 2.9
Net Weight (lbs) 2.6 4.3 7.5 14.7
*UL Standard SPL Measurement
HyperSpike® LineWave Installation and Maintenance Manual
Copyright © Ultra Electronics – USSI, Columbia City, IN 46725 USA
  90243A-MAN-LINEWAVE  Rev C
Page 4
1.3.  Line Wave UL Directional Characteristics
 90243A-801 90243A-802 90243A-803 90243A-804
HORIZONTAL
AXIS
-3Db Angle +/- 35° +/- 40° +/- 40° +/- 40°
-6Db Angle +/- 65° +/- 70° +/- 70° +/- 75°
SPL @ +/- 90° 86.2 dBA 90.8 dBA 95.2 dBA 98.2 dBA